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~  PETITION.FOR SPECIAL HEARING &5 -#f7~577

TO TH2 ZONLIG COMM'SSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: |

&

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the descrhgetmn and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition tor a

Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoaing Regulations, to defermine whe. ' ' i S MORE
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner ard/or Depg}t-; Zt:lx‘:lian{gr C%mﬁig:e? stl)l%iud appmn:;ne e o BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND i Iy géiI’fRTMENTCOOFU gUTgLIC WORKS

- Noncor forming | | YY) TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
| S i ' : | *NTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE /o

Rl e LR R Ty ——— A - =

- - - "

HARRY | PISTEL, R E

| F | ‘
Arnold Jablon ® March 29, 1985 DIRECTOR

March 4, 1985

. " - . Y ogs [ COUNTY .
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. o Norman E. Gerber, Director 112 ¥, Chescpesro ave. ] Willian R. Ba con, Jr. Esquire

" FRO Office of Planning and Zonin Towsoh, Maryland 21204 .
I, or we, agree to-pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, ete., upon fil- M..lllee o 9. 20280 : ;:58 .Gerrran Hill Road .
ing of ¢his Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric- : 000 ltimore, Maryland 21222 Mr. Arnold Jablon
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. : , zZoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

- Nicholas 8. Commodari

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, Chairman RE:  1tem No. 231 - Case No. 85-284-SPH
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we A - Petitioners - Joseph R. Barranco, et ux

are the legal owner(s) of the property . Petition Special Hearing

which is the subject of this Petition. : : MEMPERS IJtem #231 (1984-1983)

. ' Property Owner: Joseph R. Barranco, et ux
Dear Mr. Bacon: S/E cor. Henrietta Ave. & Holly Beach Ave.
Acres: 1.27
District; 15th

Bureau of
Engineering

Contract Purchaser: If__gal Owner(s): . L2 Department of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
““9‘1?1&:15?_{:_ f‘_nf'.t.{r.“:‘- .5.'_ f.l_i_c_":_?:_ ff‘_s_ti“e-; Jp 45.670 _A.a.--_[i__ @_ ARLA. Aj_ Q,J .. _ Tratfic Enginesring :::ttedtwitl: the above referenced petition. The following comments
or Print Name) State Roads Commission e not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action

(Type or Print Name} (Type : .
- ‘é_. : In view of the subject of these petitions, this office et o requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

ﬂ L/.((.‘ 2 ﬂZ:/ﬂJ Ap Rb'mm“_“ / : offers no comment. Eite Provention problems with regard to the .development plans that may have a bearing Dear Mr, Jablon:

A | the Zomies commine Director of Planaing fay file a uritten report with The followirg comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted co this

| : Health Dapartment the Zoning Commissioner with recommendation Comm nnec
2 S as to the suitabilit
ceeclbll Naspez-Aus. _BQ&__M_;_@A&@M_Q-Q LR Project Planning the requested zoning. y of office for rcview by the Zoning Advisory ittee in co tion with the subject
Address (Type or Print Name) : ‘ Building Department item. y
n

= 4*_6 Enclosed are all comments submitted f
- . ".-l " "/—-@- N - ) Board of £ . - mitte rom the members of the Ge 1 Comments:
Ciwmdst;w . Si;eamg: m Lo s . Norman E. Gerber, Dyrector ard of Education Committee at this time that offer or request information on your e =

Office of Planning and Zbning Zoning Administration petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, Henrietta Avenue and Holly Beach Avenue shall ultimately be improved

Attorney for Petitioner: Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not ; X .
: : - on 50-foot rights-of-ways. As no public facilities are involved, this office
William R. Bacon, Jr. NEG: JGH:5Tm § Development informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was has 1no o ,15“3' y P '

e e accepted for flling on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No. . hearing scheduled accordingly.

.a—%tt_w_/é/ < Balb - el 1221

_S_ignatum City and State

Signature

This property is in a critical area. The existing and proposed contours
v trul have not been provided. The amount of propcsed impervious area has not been
ery truly yours, provided. The lowest living floor of any new building or addition .ust be

) 5 (2 ; ) elevation 11,2 or greater.
ZLLL«&.U . “Kee.,

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI Very fruly yours,

Chairman H | ey, (%é‘/’é

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee 3 . MARKLE, P.E., Chief
NBC:nr - . ‘ ureau of Public Sexvices
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ceemaAi8 Germap HA11.Bd. . e Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address _ tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

William R. Bacon, Jr., Esq, (address above)§
City and State

Attorney's Telephone No.: 2822085

el e i o

Enclosures JAM:EAM:ROP:s8

!

cc: Frank S. Lee cc: File
1277 Neighbors Avenue
Baltirmore, Maryland 21237
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" (anuaay ®32aTIuRy 86T).

_-;._°§anv,_qaaag ‘TIOH"?-_:;B‘-I‘QIGUHBH 'A'Joa,{gs_;
HdS-¥8Z~58 .. X0 1@ ‘0dueireq -3 ydaso

__l‘_i_fj‘_llfl_f_l ______________ , , that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
ired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspaperé of general circulation through-
altimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
issioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY _

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERIN

51455, DALTIMORE COUNTY INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ] Ko 1/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
JEETN) OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING 3 W=’ 494-3550

1 .
v TOR/ON. MARYLAND 21204 MR, ARNOLD JABLON

NORMAN €. GERER 10...20ning Commissioner Date......March 21, 1985 = i Dhecion O Februavy 27, 1985
NORMAN E. GERBER, Director "
rroM_. Office of Planning and Zoning

J. R. BARRANCO, ET UX,

] . .. : Mr. Arnoid Jablon
. Aenors dabton 5 i susJEcT...1tem #231, Special Hearing Petition Zoning Commissioner
é?dyéis_ 3 ) ®

goning gg:r:iss;uﬁrd-i ) 3 - County Office Building
ounty ce Bu
Towson, Maryland 21233 ; P - . . Towson, Maryland 21204
1 _ This petition in its present form does not appear to involve )
Re: Zoning ﬁdvi;»or.v Meeting of R[14lF3 any physical change to this property or the activity which it
b R er: Toar Lo R, Bareanco, o uny 5 involves. IL can, tierefore, be concluded that no impact on the Bay Item No. 231 -ZAC- Meeting of Felruary 19, 1985
Location: S ¢ /e, Hf;“”;ﬁq, Ave. o 3 will result from the granting of this petition. ~This petition is £ Property Owner: Joseph R, Barranco, et ux
Holly Peuct Aue - 1 deemed to be consistent with the requirements of the Chesapeake Bay Location: $/5 Butler Road 7,080' W. From c/l1 Falls Road
J 4 Critical Area requirements. § Existing Zoning: R.C.2
The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject Proposed Zoning: Varlance to permit an accessory structure in the froat yard
ke L e e g e e e D e Coe : petnit;g]and offers the following comments. The items checked below are ; in lieu of the required rear yard and to permit an accessory
SO L ot B e : T o _ . applicable, ' - '
'BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING. . .. .5 % ids 1 § structure to be 21' in height in lieu of the required 15'.
R T e LR S O S R AR e BRI ' S ‘ JThere are no site planning factors requiring comment, 4
’ A County Review Group Meeting is required, }
¢ .
|

Dear Mr. Jablon:

‘County Office Building -
-111'¥W.- Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be FM-
)furuar'd by the Burecau of Public Services. i fined '3 _ Acres s
This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as & . . - :
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. 3 NEG:PJS:vh Norman E. Gerber © District:
JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior 4 Director of Planning

to isscance cf 3 building permit, , E and Zoning

JThe access is not satisfactory. ¥ : 3
JThe circulation on this site is not satisfactory. -4 1.l¢ Dear Mr, Jablen:
The parking a;‘ranganent is not sat1sfactoryi > i

Parking calculations must be shown on the plan. cy: Robert W, Marriott, Jr.
1This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and .
development on these sofls s pronibited. ' 1 Deputy Director of Planning
JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplafn is prohibited :
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development - Colin K. Thacker
| Regulations. ¥

N> — — RN }Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with _ Department of Health

ON 2.0, S i the Baltimore County Master Plan, £ £ sl :
m;sslqner N - WL )122 amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board James G. Hoswell, Planner . 3 L - _
| T B e B JYLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual, : Office of the Director k! .f‘/_yzl / —-r-"<\\
; R . JThe property is located in a deficient service area as defined by ) ¥ Michael 5./Flanigan s )

e 7B, Commodari- . .. .. ; B111 178-79. Mo building permit may be issued until a Reserve 3 Andrea Van Arsdale
‘Chairman, Zoning Plans: . , Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
“Advisor ’Comm‘t : is . Coastal Zone Planner
iy y. L ittee .. . JThe progerty Is Tocated Jn a traffic area controlled by a “D* level 3 .
o ' ' ' intersection as defined by 8111 178-79, and as conditions change '

traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas . : People's Counsel

are re-evalyated annually bv the County Council.
{ % JAdditional comments:

n has been received and accepted
!“eh P ,. 19 's Lt e

]

ol

If this site is found to be a non-conforming +=se,
then this Department has no comments; 1if it is found to be of conforming use,
then 1t vill be raquired tc meet all County standards. :

p— A S T T o=, - a— A, gr—
Tragpent®

25

Traffic Engineering Assoc. II\)

MSF/ccm

ok s g AR

fugéne A. Bober
Chief, Current Planning and Devslopment

i i o e S i o

cc:  James Hoswell
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Pursuant to the advertizement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that by reason of the foll_owing finding of facts: . L

2T

Zoning Item # 931 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of Fcl )‘ifj’f' ' i} BALTIMORE COUNTY
Page 2 & _ " N .

( ) Prior to razing cf existing structure/s, petitioner must contast fhe Division
(

FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

S A S I (T A T NG

' BALTTMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

of Water Quality and Waste Management at L94-3768, regarding removal and/or _
‘/( disposal of potentially hazardous materials and soclid wastes. E?{%FH REINCKE

dny abandoned underground storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oil, sol-
vents, eto,, must have the oontents removed by a licensed hauler and eithex

Zoning Item # '2}[ , Zoning Advisory Committss Meati r _ ) be removed from the property or properly backfilled, Prior to removal or
: e i °° ne o Ft;' ’ql 11258 - abandonment, owner must contact the Divielon of Water Quality and Waste

Zoning Commissioner _
Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204 -

AR, R 2.

February 25, 1985

2 et

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Offiee of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

hEt

Management at 494-3768.

3 “ORE COUNTY
) DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES March L, 1985
L%}/%%%MARYLAND 21204 :

TED TALESKIL JR.
DIRECTOA

Mr. Arnold Jablen, Zoning Cozmissioner
Office of Plammirg and Zoning -
County Office 2uilding

Towsen, Marylaznd 2120l

Dear Mr. Jablon:

CQments on Item § 231 Zonirg Advisory Committee Yeeting are as follows:

Ecrp:i'tr Chner: gﬁsgph RfI Bar:r:grtmoﬁ et ux
cation; or. Hanrietta Avepue and Holly Beach Aven
Existing Zonirz: R,C, S (Critical Area.s1 ' y e

Fropased Zonirg:  gpocial hearing to approve a non-conforming use for a Tavern

dcres: 1.27
District: . 15th.

The items checzed below are applicable;

@ A1 strg:ch:::e; shall corforz to the Paltimore County Puilding Coda 1981 /Council
.-.:Ll:-:r'l"!"_“ﬂ.e:‘:.ﬂ DRIl e i apoet vt apek; and other appli-

miscell anecus
A vulldire/& other / —vemnit eshall be required befors begiming construction.
@ Hesidential; Thyee Luts of construction dravings are required to file a permit

application, Architect/Sngineer seal 1s/is not required. Non-reproduced
and nignah_:.res are required on Plans and Technical Pata. profuced seals

D. Commercial: Three sets »f construction drawings with a Maryland Regi
stered
.h_enhitect or Ergireer shall bs required to file a2 permit spplicatiog. e

- B 4n exterior wall erected within 6'0 for Commercial uses or ‘0 for
H t Popily use group.of an sdjacent lot line shail ba of one hou.r3 fire g::iiti::
- eonsiruction, no openings permitted within 3'0 of lot lines. A firewall is
requived if construction i3 on tbe lot line, see Table L01, line 2, Seetionm
1407 end Table il02. also Section 503.2. . ’

. Bequested variance appears to conflict with the ‘Baltimore County Building Cods,

Secticy/s . )

A change of occupancy‘ thall be applied for, alo
ng with on alterat
- avplization, and three require sets of d.r;wj.nga irdjcating h::atli:nsgz-\i:dt;e

= will ceet the Code reguirements for the Toposed change ings uire
& professicnal seal. prep ,e ‘ - Drav Ry req

Zefore this office can sorment on fhe above strucf;ure owme
Ser n please have the
thru tha‘ne:-vics:' of a Pegistered im Karyland mhiteét or Engineer certiryrt’:o
:m- oﬁ‘;ce.lzaa:ﬂ tﬁeiglrc}cture for which a proposed change in uss is proposed
an cozply w ¢ helight/axea requirements of Table <O
_ gtmctinn tlassification of Table LO1, _ 505 2nd ihe requied con-

Comments ~ This area appears to.be subject to tidal unundation. See
yw  specific Code requirements of Section £19.0, Bill L-82,

These«warzents reflect only on th§ informavion provided b
se:r y the drawin -
mitied™3 the office cf FPlarning and Zoning and ara not intended to bfsc::l-)
strued &3 the full exten: of ay permit. If desired, a‘ditional information
R ;ay be c¢>tained by visiting Rooa 122 (Flane Review) at 111 V. Chesapeake Ave.,
. owson. ' : ‘
LA " Yery truly yours,

Charles 2. Burnham, Thief
Flans Review

Property Owner: \j_ o3erh R Ba FITANEOD  p1- UX
: v ‘ -
Looa_tion: SEi/("av-. ’H‘c Nietln /40!! Distriot /s

Water Supply IQQHFL Sewaga Disposal Septic Syfﬂ'_‘l

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

( Prior to approval of a Building Permit for corstruction, rencvation and/or
installation of equipment for any existing or proposed food service facility,
complete plans and specifications must be submitted to the Plans Review
Section, Environmental Support Services, for final review and approval.

Prior to new installation/s of fuel burning esquipment, the owner should
contact the Divieion of Air Pollution Control, L94-3775, to obtain require-
ments for such installation/s bsfore work begins,

A permit to oonetruct from the Division of Air Pollution Control is required
for such itema &3 spray paint processes, underground gagoline storage tank/s
(5,000 gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausts
into the atmosphere,

A permit to construct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Contxrol iB required
for any charbroiler operation which has a total cooking surface area of five
(5) equare feet or more.

Prior to approval of a Building Permit Application for removations to exist-
ing or construction of new health care facilities, complete plans and
specifications of the building, food service area and type of equipment to

be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Review
and Approval Section, Division of Engineering and Maintensnce, State Department
of Health and Mental Hygliene for review and approval, :

Prior to any new construction or substantial alteration of public swimming
pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage
facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
copies of plans and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Health for review and epproval. For more complete information,
.~"ntact the Reorectional Hyglene Section, Division of Envirormental Support
. se™vices.

Prior to approval for a nursery school, owner or applicant must comply ~ith
8ll Baltimore County regulations. For more complete information, econ.. t
the Divieion of Maternal and Child Health.

If lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this location, the

method providing for the elimination of waste oil must be in accordance
with Water Resources Administration requirements,

S8 20 1082 (1)

Soil percolation tests (have been/must be) conducted.
The results are valid until .
Soll percolation test results have expired. Petitioner should contact
the Division of Environmental Support Services to determine whether
additional tests are required.

Where water wells are to be used as & source of watei' supply, a well meeting
the minimum Baltimors County Standards must be drilled. :

In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water
well yield test g
; shall be valid until .
i8 not acceptable and must be retested. This must be accomplished
- prior to oonveyance of property and approval of Building Permit
Applications.

( ) Prior to ocoupancy approval, the potability of the water supply must be
verified by collection of bacterioclogical and chemical water samples,

( ) If submission of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Hydro-
- geological Study and an Environmental Effects Report must be submitted.

(\/S Others .o' -, navag abAsndeysd
[ ) d;

.
[/ wei

' Div) . ;

J2) s 7

an J, Forrest, Director
BUREAY OF ENVIROEMENTAY, SERVICES

S8 20 1283 (2) B

SPECTAL KOTE FOR CONSTRUCTION IN TIDAL OR RIVERINE AREAS
BILL 4-82 BALTIMORE COUNTY BUILDING CODE 1981

EFFECTIVE MARCH 25, 1982

SECTION 519 A sec.tion added to read as follows:
SECTION 519.0 CURSzaUCTION IN AREAS SUBJECT HAZARD TO FLOODING
19,1 AREAS SUBJECT TO INUNDATION BY TIDEWATERS:

1. Whenever building or additions are comstructed in areas subject to
inundation by tidewaters, the building's lowest floor (inecluding basement) shall
be not lower than one (1) foot above the 100 year flood elevation, as established
by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers or the Federal flood Imsurance study, whichever
is more restrictive. These buildings or additioms shall be dssiz=s2 and adequately
anchored to vrevert floation, collapse, or lateral movement of the structure with

naterials resistant to flood damage,

2. Crawl space under buildings constructed in the Tidal Plain, as

determined by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers or the Federal Flood Insurance
study, whichever is the more restrictive, shall be constructed so that water will

nasa through without resulting debris causing damage to the improvements of any property.

3. New or replacement utility systems, including but not limited to water
supply, sanitary sewage, electric, gas and oil, must be designed to minimize or
eliminate infiltration of flood waters into the systems and discharges from the systems
into flood waters, and require onsite waste disposal systema to be locateld so as to avoid
impairment of them or contamination from them during flooding.

519,2 RIVERINE AREAS SUBJECT TO INUNDATION BY SURFACE WATERS WITHIN THE
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN.

1. No structuree or additions shall be constructed within the 100 year flood
plain of any watercourse. The 100 year flood plain shall be based upon the Federal

Flood Insurance study or the Department of Public Works, whichever is the more
restrictive; this determination shall include plammed future development of the watershed

area.
2. Reconstruction of residentisl dwelling urits shall be governed by

Sections 106,0 or 123.0 as applicable, except that rebuilding of residential dwelling
units damaged in excess of 50 percent of physical value shall also be govermed by the

provisions of Subsection 519.1 of thia section.

3. Reconstruction uf other than residential buildings or structures in the
riverine areas shall be made to conform to 519.1 when damage exceeds 50 percont of

physical value.

Form 02-82

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

PETITION SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE
SE/corner of Henrietta and
Holly Beach Avenues

{258 Henrletta Avenue) -
15th Election District

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Jogeph E. Barranco, et ux, Case No. B5-284-SPH

Petitioners

L ¥ # * * #* %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request a determination by the Zoning Commissioner
as to whether a nonconforming use exists for a bar and restaurant, as described
on Petitioners' Exhibit 1.

The Petiticners appeared and were represented by Counsel, Mr. and Mrs.
Clarence A, Anstine, the Contract Purchasers, as well as John Weir and Jercme
Zuby, long-time residents of the area, alsc appeared and testified. There were
no Protestants,

Testimony indicated that the subject property, =zoned R.C.5, is being util-
ized as the residence of the owner and as a bar with carry-out food and alcohol-
ic beverages. The bar and residence, which are separate structures, are located
on Henrletta Avenue, approximately 100 yards from Hclly Beach Avenue, Evidence
was clear and uncontradicted that this property has been used, continuously and
without interruption, as a bar and light restaurant since at least 1934. See
Petitioners' Exhibits 2A through 2E and 4. Records of the Liquor Board of Bal-
ounty show that a license was issued in 1934 and that it has remained in
rce and effect continuous.y since that date. Personal knowledge of those
at the hearing and of those submitting affidavits l=ad to the .inescapa-

clusion that the property enjoys a nonconforming use.

EZonine Regulations (BCZR),
=

e Petitioners seek relief pursuant to Sections 104.1 and 50C.7, Baltisore

R R

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chzirman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: Property Owner: Joseph R. Barranco, et ux

Location: SE/Cor. Henrietta Avenue and Holly Beach Avenue

Item No.: 231 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 2/19/85

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by tt.xis
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X® are applicable and reguired

to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ } 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

The wvehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prier to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed un the site shall

comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard Ne. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior

to occupancy.
6, Site plans are approved, as drawn.
7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no camments, at this time.

gs Reteaand L nsl T JRarksti

Fire Prevention Bureau

REVIEWFR
Plagnigg Gyou
Special Inspeaction Division

The uncontroverted testimony, which was amply supported, conclusively indi-
cated that the property has been used continuously and without interruption as a
restaurant and bar since 1934. This constitutes a legal nonconforming use. Af-
ter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear that
a nonconforming use does exist.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing
on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief prayed for
should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this {Q 24 day of April, 1985, that a noaconforming use for a restaurant
and bar be approved and, as such, the Petitior for Special Hearing is hereby

GRANTED from and after the date of this Order.

e Cpl

Zoning commissioner o
Baltimore Caunty

AJ/srl
cc: S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
William R. Bacon, Jr., Esquire

People's Counsel
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y whose address is

o e J- EABER
2 X0 Hm@v NECk ()

penitlty of perjury that the property located at 258 Henrictta Avenue, presently

s hereby certify under the

knuown as "Barranco's Long Horn Saloon, Inc." has been kinown to me to have been
LA

aperated as a bar, without Interuption since /?1{0

%/AZZZL} 7 ﬁ@/@
J

STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, SS:

THIS CERTIFIES, that on the 2%? day of %0—4/\\_‘{ ,» 1985,

before the subscriber, Notayy Public of the State ofﬁgﬁryland, personally
~
appeared LL) —

that the aforesaid statéﬁents are true.

WITNEES my hand and official seal. j

sotidve,,

h » who made oath in due form of law

» Whose address is

‘ | I, QM‘% /

penalty of perjury that the property located at 258 Henrietta Avenue, presently

» hereby certify under the

known as “Barranco's Long Horn Saloon, Inc.” has been known to me to have been

-, operated as a bar, without interuption since //?2f<33

STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, SS:

A
THIS CERTIFIES, that on the :Za" day of M‘L\/ s 1985,
f 0

before the subscriber, a Notary Public of thes State Maryland, personally

: appecarerd d‘@y W'!w N gé: (1.0 » vho made oath in due form of law

that the afornsaid ctaterents are true.

'

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TR LR

ST <
o &R, M ﬂ:awgg((

"MOTARY PUBLI%

P 7/ [

..
iy

5. |
-
F& prsd
";g Ahii
o

\

L AR1E O Cpmerwset,
23N G:DLU{OS'/('; fann} ﬂﬂﬁ[&#ﬂ&}”hereby certify under the

: penalty of perjury that the property located at 258 Henrietta Avenue, presently

y whose address 1s

known as "Barranco's Long Horn Saloon, Inc.” has been known to me to have been

operated as a bar, without interuption since /@%?5/
Dtaii 2 rnerin i
4

STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, SS:.

day of _J;ilrwx.uqag_(—~ s 1985,

before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State oé/éaryland, personally

\ - -
. appeared C&u@«f &ég;34JL¢AqlE§t y Wwho made oath in due form of law
[

that the aforesald statements are true,

RLLLL LR e

”ITNﬁﬁﬁgﬁﬁggézgiéﬂé official seal.

THIS CERTIFIES, that on the

& '-. (. -
iSfonansnt ~
= b s et
u T & L -~
s <0 Cg.-_‘,s‘

‘-..,m_‘:,.‘ NOTARY PUBLIC
{-7*“27‘"(:Tww-—~‘°<*““_" {:? A
. o) 1%

5 1, IJ_‘JP BilL‘lL /F- Znﬁ_!*-ef , whose address is
-| 2039 Y. MO!AII !U‘P(f /l)()jq (j » hereby certify under the

. penalty of perjury that the property located at 258 Henrietta Avenue, presently

known as "Barranco's Long Horn Saloon, Inc.” has been known to me to have been

*

operated as a bar, without interuption since /€7 é/f?/

? "W%W

STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, S5:

THTS CCRTIFIES, that on the gfzzi day of ;}LflAudLah?§/— » 1985,

before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State Maryland, personally

appeared ;1,4,7/612& g M._, » who made oath in due form of law
‘ 7

that the aforesalid stacedéﬁis are true.

WITNESS my hand an!{:iga";c,i_al seal.
& sewa, ’f"':
TN

COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIFTH DISTRICT OFFICE
BO9 EASTERN BOULEVARD, ROOM 201
ESSEX, MARYLAND 21221

NCRMAN W. LAUENSTEIN

COUNCIL OFFICE - TOWSON 494-3196
COUNCILMAN

DISTRICT CFFICE - ESSEX 39)-6711

April 2, 1985

Re: Long Horm Saloon
258 Henrietta Avenue
Holly Neck

1 hereby state under cath, subject to Rule of Perjury, I

personally know that a bar has been at the above location for
more than 45 years,

Mr. Jerry Terozzi, who owned the place years ago, my
father and uncles were good friends,

In the early days it was a combination little neighborhood

Guttodl

ra
Nofman W. Lavenstein

grocery store and bar.

. “hmmméiﬂ'“whiw}iwﬁﬁ.ﬂl e

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
15th Election District

LOCATION: Southeast corner Henrietta and Holly Beach Avenues
(258 Henrietta Avenue)

DATE AMND TIME: Monday, April 8, 1985 at 10:30 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Roam 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whether

or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning
Commissioner should approve a nonconforming use for a tavern

Being the property of Joseph R. Barranco, et ux

[ ) as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issucd within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Camissioner will, however, enter-
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said perit during this peried for

good cause shom. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY CRDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

"‘""‘di

i I, /QWSJK Uqa,& R,a’»éf( ,i} , whose address is
2415 Coloyp .51

 penalty of perjury that the property located at 258 Henrietta Avenue, presently

» hereby certify under the

i* known as "Barranczo's Long Horn Saloon, Inc.™ has teen known to me to have been

, operated as a bar, without interuption since /?37

M}@f% Ln

STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, SS:

THIS CERTIFIES, that on the ju" day of 1 , 1985,

1

i1 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State

! f/Maryland, personally

» who made ocath in due form of law

that the aforesaid statE®ments are true.

WITNESS my hand and officlal seal.

Phone; 6876922

FRANK S. LEE
Registered Land Surveyor

1277 NEIGHBORS AVE. — BALTIMORE, MD. 21237

January 29, 1985

No. 258 Heniretta Avenue
15th District BHaltimore County, Maryland

Beginning for the same in the center of Heniretta Avenue at the dis'i:ance of
770 feet more or less measured northerly along the cepter o

I Henrietta Avenue froa
Holly Neck Road,

thence running and binding on the center of Henrietta Avenu= and Holly
Beach Avenue as follows: North 3 degress 55 minutes East 339.57 feet and North 81

degrees 26 minutes East 129, 54 feet, thence leaving Holly Beach Road for fives lines of
division aa follows: South 12 degrees 55 minutes East 147.08 feet, South 11 degrees 09 minut
West 132.27 feet, North 82 degrees 19 minutes West 56.92 feet, South 9 degrees 22 minutes

West 110.67 feet and Norih 80 degrees O4 minutes West 121.37 feet to the Place of beg-
1“1”8.

Containing 1.27 acres of lasd more or less,

- . ‘TWMH;Mﬂ T T R e, W R ey BT R e .

@
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RE: PEITTION FOR SPECIAL HERRING : BEFCRE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SE Corner Henrietta & Holly
D Beach Aves. {258 Henrietta : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
] Ave.}, 15th District

JOSEPH R. BARRANCO, et ux, Case No. 85-284-SPH
Petitiioners

“

e it
7
[
.
an
aw
[13
aw

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

L

above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary
or final Order.

TLALE b Ponedseans

Phyllis "Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

1 |
/fz/’ At Do

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Bm, 223, Court House
Tawson, MD 21204
499--2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2lst day of March, 1985, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to William R. Bacon, Jr.,

Esquire, 7458 German Hill Rd., Baltimore, MD 21222, Attomney for Petitioners;

and Clarence A. and Alice E. BAnstine, 1411 Vasper Ave., Baltimore, MD 21222,

Contract Purchasers.

L]

Peter Max Zimmerman

7 Marck &, 153%

Willlam R, Bagom, Jr., Esquire e
7438 Cerman 3ill Roud L
Baltimorn, Maryland 21122
NOTICE OF HEARING
EK: Petitiow for Specisl Hearing

Josaph R, Barranco, et ux = Petitioners
Case No. 05-204-8071

TIME: 10130 a.m,

DATE: Monday, April B, 1983

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

cer Mr, & Mre, Clarence A, dnstine
1411 Yesper Avenua
Baltimore, Meryland 2i122

oning Comipi}asioner o
‘of Baltimdfe County

" BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ©° Mo (A A QA= .
- OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DVISION _ .'!o 00492? :

| ;;,,,,,; o) 470

w8 L2 0

Ll L i > £33)
. Mierdrsos PN

&

© WALIDAYION OR SIGNATUNRE OF CASHIER

8%/cor, Henristta & Molly Besch Aves, (258 Henrfetcs Ave, )

S

A

iy

A2 BALTIMORE COUNTY

arcaw | OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Apell 8, 1983

¥lilllam R. Bacon, Jr., Esquire
7453 German Hill Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

REt Petition for Speclal Hearing
SE/cor, Herrietta & Holly Beach Avenues
Joseph R. Barranco, et ux = Petitioners
Case No, 33-288-§PH

—ear Mr, Bacors

This is to advise you that _§33 15§ ja due for advertising and posting
of the above property.

This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day
of the hearing before an Order in issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing.

~ FPlease make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and

remit to Mrs, Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

§
4
i
1

Sincerely,
e . , - .

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 005383 p (/f,__\
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION :
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ' : - JOLINJABLOCN

. _ "o jng Commissioner
pate___8/12/25 account_ R=M1-£156-1N%

amount__3$ 48,18

raom®  Llarance B, Anstine 3

rdn Advortisine and Prsting Case BS-794-<PY

(Joseph £, Barranco, e+t ux}

B BUIDwwewesiiibrg 51037

YALIDATION OF SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

fbo
, ¥
WILLIAM R. BACON, JR, .

ATTORNEY AT LAW
Tash GEAMAN HILL RD. - RBALTIMORE. MO, 21222

{301) 283-308%

March 18, 1985

Baltimore County

Office of Planning and Zoning
Attn: Susan Carrell

Towson, MD 21204

Re: Ttem No, 231
Petitioner - Joseph R, Barranco, et ux
Special Hearing Petition

Dear Ms, Carrell:

Upon receipt of the attached lerter, I telephoned 494-3335 and
wag teld that T should apeak with you to obtain information that might
help me pursue the Petritioner's clainm for Nconconforming use for a Tavern.
I was told that you would call me back in five minutes. You did not.
I then telephoned several days later and leftr another message which was
- not returned.

I do not intend to go in front of the Zoning Commisationer without
documenting that I did indeed try to contact you and accordingly, this
letter speaks for itself.

Sincgrely ysdurs,

William R. Bacon, Jr.

WRE:rm
Enclosure
cc: Eugene A. Bober, Chief
Current Planning and Development Division

Paul J. Solomon
Comprehensive Planning Division

James G. Hoswell, Planner I1
Office of the Director

~Arnald Jablon
Zoning Commiesloner

R
CERTIFICATE QF PUBLICATION
. xd 5

et g2

PO A

: T&Ei_’ﬁ“: ; SR CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 25~ 784~/

f":i ?ﬂ?ﬁ:ﬁ ":;'-"-: TOWSON, MD,, . Ha,mhi ; 21 E_ __’:%-19___8_5 20NING n:pnr:tm'r OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 2

::a?.")i £ T snis THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anneéxed- adve:?semént was - 2
| iubéé;rsu-:ﬁ?ﬁr:ﬁ:ﬁ published in THE JEF'FERSONIiAN. 1 weekl{;gewspapegpﬁnted District. jé?.:é.-..-- ' Dats of Posting ? /4 ;/E i~

m’? .:r&'“'—-i’ b;mh;” and published in Towson, Balt!more Countyin;‘:e{d., appe;,rlng on Posted for: S e/ //I/ﬂ'??’ £ch 4 ——

: ﬁf‘:’f’.’?ﬁ? ﬁf}:‘“{"ﬂ: | ceeene Farch 21 19___?.5 ;:,;"j 4 Petitioner: ..t723a2b A LFarravce, elfuy U S

: ﬁ%’ﬁ%gﬁf ‘ bl Location of property... £ L0721 M 71 2100 e 0L (ose b s S S
B T A58 /mri‘eﬁ: s - : B

Lsasor Depwty SommyCom THE JEFFERSONIAN,

v " of Josepk '
: a the »?:'i w o !
e O ok W
N svent thet this Pet. »
[ Hom ig Frasied, 8 Jbuilding - _—

m&m (0} day appes) pa. Publisher

Location of Signr. Lo g Lerrorsw of Yemrrie o e o L Bewed 3,
L2 PR L Hemd Was a. propecly ol Bl feain
Remarks: ‘

bosted by .. LTl bumw rotarn:.. 328 /55
Buaber of Bigna: z

- !' .

e R Cost of Advertising

|

ik o

" 104 Bwetios Distriet =" GLE Times

* LOCATION: Southesst cornsr Hen g‘(
_rietta and Holly Basch Avenuss (208 .
' Middle River,Md,, __ Jrercl B/ 19

{ Hunriouts Avagsl. -
/ Pds is to Certify, That the annexed

i DATE & TIME: Monday, April 8.
s at WA M. e s

5 PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108
- County Office Building, 111 Wutv

chllllpdluk._' Avenns, Towson, » ‘/g:%
Maryland. UM Coe ,

snin f Balti-

n::aczunlty.. E; :::l:l.l'i:;':l:h. Z.nn- & //}E , f 7 / Z ’,) ){

ing Aet and llqulniollr aui B'l:"i-“'.% p
ty, will hold m public hasring: 5 . .
C‘;:ti!io:'nr Sp-:hl Hearing ndud} was inserted in Mmes' & newspaper Pl'llﬂed
Baction 500.7 of the Bnltiwordl Cou?t{ ;
; jons, to detatmine; " .
Shether o tree the Zoning Commie and published in Baltimore County, once in each
sioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commie- )

slener shoald approve. a of - sive
popcanforming use for a tevern. B cCes

Being the propsrty of Jossph N. Bar-
'““::‘ va. a8 sbown ag the ples tiled weeks before the o0 /a.f day of
with Loning N

In the evant that this Patilics t] /. 15 J’_
graoted. 8 hn:idi? mr;:uy‘:;::i, A . J.-—_
4 sued within the Lthirty ay ] —Ir
| poriod.. The Zoning Commissionet s T'bff\ )\ , wpﬁé/m Pablisher
will, howaver, satertnin asy request )
o} for & say &f the issuance of said per- d /
mit during this pariod {or good causa |
shows Buch raquest Rust be received
in writing by the duts of the hearing
'} set moove or mada at the hesring...
1. - By Ordor OF

N Arashl Jabion
Zoning Commisaioner
of Balsimore County

i

&

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER, DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

March §, 198&S

William R, Bacon, Jr., Esquire
7458 German Hill Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: TItem No. 231
Petitioner - Joseph R. Barranco, et ux
Special Hearing Petition

Dear Mr. Bacon:

The Baultimore County Office of Planning and Zoning has determined that
the property for which you have petiticned for a special hearing
1s located in the Chesapeake Bay Criticai mrves 1% will, therefore, be
necessary for you to comaply with the State of Maryland Critical Area reguls-
tions which require the assessment of izpacts resulting from a zoning ¢change

on water quality, and plant and wildlife species. Call 494-3335 in order
to obtain additional information.

Sincerely,

Zoning Copaissioner

AJ/st

cer  Eugena A, Bober, Chief J,/
Current Planning and Development Division «
Paul J. Salomon .
Covprehensive Planning Division

James G. Hozwell, Flanner II
Dffice of the Director v
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